
STATE O F  C O N N E C T I C U T  - ' q c J ,  + < .  

BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
FOR THE STATE COLLEGES 

1280 ASYLUM AVENUE HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06105 I 

RESOLUTION 

concerning 

AN EASEMENT EXCHANGE ON THE CAMPUS 

0 f 

WESTERN CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGE 

WHEREAS, There i s  a roadway easement on t he  land of Western Connecticut 
S t a t e  College on t h e  south s i de  of White S t r ee t  owned j o in t l y  
by t h e  White Conservatory, t h e  F a i r f i e l d  Processing Corporation, 
andQrey Indus t r i es ,  t h a t  brings commercial t rucks  through a 

e cen t r a l  por t ion of what w i l l  become a college parking area,  
thereby posing a danger t o  s tudents ,  and 

WHEREAS, Such danger may be eliminated through an easement exchange t h a t  
w i l l  more favorably l oca t e  t h e  easement on college land,  and 

WHERFAS, The President  of Western Connecticut S t a t e  College and t h e  Depart- 
ment of Public Works have reviewed t h e  matter and have determined 
t h a t  t h e  proposed new locat ion of t he  easement i s  i n  t he  bes t  
i n t e r e s t s  of t he  College and t h e  S t a t e ,  therefore ,  

BE I T  RESOLVED, That t he  Board of Trustees approves t h e  re locat ion of t he  
ex i s t ing  easement a t  Western Connecticut S t a t e  College i n  accord- 
ance with t h e  maps on f i l e  with t h e  Central  Office fo r  S t a t e  
Colleges and t he  Department of Public Works. 

James A .  Frost  
Executive Secretary 







A s s i s t a n t  Attorney General 
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Pro jec t  BI-RD-426 

- Land Acquisi t ion and Development - -- - -  

of Parking F a c i l i t i e s  

-- -- -- 
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Re our  telephone conversation, here  i s  materiar-Trorn- 
Western Connecticut S t a t e  College which must b- - -- -- 
submitted t o  t h e  l e g i s l a t u r e .  - . - - -- 
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I SAVE TIME: I f  convenient, bandwrite reply to sender on tbh  same sbeet. 



STATE OF C O N N E C T I C U T  
WESTERN CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGE 

181 W H I T E  STREET DANBTJKY COXNECTICUT 06810 

TEL. 792-1400 

February a, 1974 

Mr. Sidney Giber 
Ass t . Attorney General 
30 Trini ty  S t ree t  
Hartford, Connecticut 06615 

Re: B I - R D - ~ ~ ~  
and 

BI-RD-30 
Land acquisit ion and 
Development of Parking 
Fac i l i t i e s  

Dear M r .  Giber: 

Attached are  various documents as described in the memo 
of January 29, 1974 from James J. Bergen, Director of Real 
Assets Division of Public Works. In  addition, is a copy of 
the deed t o  the Kakadelis Property which describes other 
passway r igh t s  than those i n  the property obtained by the 
State through the Executor's Deed i n  April of 1970. 

Would you please take such action as w i l l  permit the exchange 
of passway r ights  from the present location within the student 
parking area ( to  be designed and constructed) and relocate these 
r ights  t o  the West edge of the properties a f t e r  f i n a l  design and 
lega l  documents a re  developed by the Public Works Department? 

The move needs t o  be made so tha t  an economical parking area 
can be designed and one whfch w i l l  reduce the danger t o  college 
personnel which would be caused by an intermingling of indus t r ia l  
truck t r a f f i c  and those leaving the i r  cars t o  attend the college. 
The three parties,have by the i r  l e t t e r s ,  indicated a willingness 
t o  exchange r ights  dating back i n t o  the last century f o r  new r ights  
mutually advantageous t o  them and the State. 

We understand from the attached memo from Public Works (delayed i n  
the mails u n t i l  today)that a Legislative B i l l  is  required and tha t  
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C~ufitrrrlisg vasiclus dLscwsiorze between our s t a f f  and Mr. Y:smen, r e l a t i v e  
t o  an exchange o f  access r i g h t s  bettzeei~ the Staee and three oavners of 
property kdgccent eo the proposed p i i ~ k i i ~ g  f a c i l i t i e s ,  we enclose the 
fo'llcwtng f o r  a c t i o n  by your f@gal xe?7rescntat ive i n  the Areorney Gene~erl ' s  
Office. 

1, k cepy of ;. Letter  Erarn White Conservatory uadatcd snS cigned by Cera? 
J* t i l . I ~ b ~ ! ~ r  

2. h copy af u l e t t e r  from Fairfield EProeesaing C o r p o r a t i ~ n  da ted  November 
26, "a73 and signed 'by Roy Young, 

3. A copy of a Leetar from Carey Xnduseries Inc., dated Sanwrg 17, 1974, and 
signed by B. 3 .  Carey, E l l e n  Csregr Trus t .  

OrEgf.na1.s of the above three l e t t e r s  are a v e i l a b l e  on request, 
4. Tknnsni k t a l  dated  Wovevnber 15,  1673, from P. ET. Genavesa, Engineer, 

addressed t o  IJCSC, AC-tention, KT. Eansea, with three atcached sicetches 
6ho'bp"i~lg 'kntr~ncc %oaemnrs , exf t moveffienta , er;: tatnaiizg iadii, '! 

5. Lecttcr Gated I.:ovembar 6, 1973, from Pew. Gensvese, t s  a?.W.D,, a t t eu t i c tn  
of Hr. Jahan Kofve, w i t h  a copy s f  the ~ d r n f n ~ a t x a t o r ' s  Deed, p rope r ty  
descrj.pt?.ons, and a b l u e  and white p r i n t  e n t f  t t e d  ' ~ e ~ c . ~ r a ~ ) l b c  l&p 
Brejece EI-ED-426, b g .  #I, dated November 1368, showing i n  r e d  ink the 
proposed f i f t e e n  (15) f o o t  passway and t h e  e x i s t i n g  yasavny. 

It is suggested tha t  the enc losed  documents be tevLewed wFth the A s s i s t a n t  
Attorney General  assigned t o  your Agency and that  you arrange f ~ r  a bill t o  be 
submi t ted  to t he  1974 General Assembly f o r  a u t h o r i t y  t o  sffectuate t he  exchange. 

A s  soon as  such e b i l l  is  passed, we w f l l  i n i t i a t e  t he  design of t h e  Parking 
F a c i l f  C f  es. 

*. 
/' 

Dcp. Cars. Biggs 
Case, Dageta, 
Kee fc , I& l.vct 
Roscoe, Kuldts 
Ber gen (Pi 1e) 
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\VXIERE!JKY, CONNECTlCUT 015720 
PLANT & LABORATDRY 

CUARLUmE BRANCH Isn WH~TE ST. 
I>. 0. BOX 6053 P. 0.  OX 151 

CHARLOTTE,  N. C. %B%U7 DANBURY. CONM. 06810 
704 - 523-1PBU 203 - 7 4 4 - 7 Z S O  

Janrlary 17, 1974 YELCX 9 6 9 - ~ A Z  

C ? ~ n , i r n i o n - 2 r  ? - ~ 1  Fl2n;lfort \ 
Public ?,'orir? !)cat. 'I 

165  Capitol ? L - f e ~ u 2  
Zartfor.2, Conn. C61T5 

Attn:  P:r. Johl Eoiva, Chief -?n~im?r 

-9s: Vestcrn Cow.. State College Parking Lot on ';/hi-te St. ,D-nbury,Conn. 
Project BY-R3-426 

Mr. Arnol J  iL:nson of the :!estern Conn. S t 3 t e  Collegc has met with me 
to 8iscuss a propos-3 nei; pess~zv locztion 2s indicated on tdmporary 
n q s  . 
rilL 2- .--. - -.-.. -Y.ICCL- Ecl)so:~ & l i l o t t s  r o p e r t y  is noir  o u m 2  S y  the Ellen Carey 
Trust i+th th- C;.ty I:ztior.cl D-r!: of Cormjcticut as Trustee. The 
T ~ C C ~ E E  h?:. ~ ~ t h ~ r i ~ i ?  no to rtnresent t1:- Trzst 2rG 1 s  CO-O-,.m.irs 
of tS2 pre3-s ..~nt css1~2:r en? trzv;.li;? :wy rights r;'loT.x on %.~.:g-Pro,i act 
1T~.31-23-486 pr+~rc5 by P.Y. C-enovese en2 hssociat~s date3 Iu'ovc~?ber 
1968, x:e szreo in princi3lc 7;ith th? pronossl to relocate thz presznt 
pass?:sy to EL nev loc-tion. 

The nnp ref~rrcd to ebov~ 202s not show cnyy proyos?l of entrznce to 
tho Trust prq!srty. skrtch idcntific-'. es 131-?3-426 illustrltzs a 
?ropos~? 2sss:i2- t o  t i .2  Y0m.g proysrtv. 1 -ro?osal th-t 1:ou1.3 be 
s c c ~ p t a k l l z  to tho Trunt nh3ul3 proroee en ;ntrence tc its ~ ~ 0 ~ 2 r t y  and 
p r o r i ? ~  for propzr ir.zrcss zng ic-;ss  fcr 45 foot trlilsr trr~cks and 
irzctors to th: sav,rel 1oz"ng 2n.r unloaCing 80~::s of the p l m t  
locatcd on the prsaiscs. 



CH4RL.OT;E BRA1 1C:i 

P. 0. B a r  01352 
CHARI-OTTF., N. !z. 282fl4 

7 G 4  - 523-16013 

. . Co::elsslonc:r Paul J I f m a f o r t  

PLANT & LAEiORATQRY 
130 WHITE ST. 
P. 0. Box 1 6 1  

DANBURY. CUNN. wale 
203 - 744-72BO 
TELEX 965-642 



Coixxissioncr P a u l  J. 1Ianafort 
-PujA.ic 270i: ks no?artmcnt 
165 Cap i to l  A v e n ~ e  
Hartford, Conn, 06115 

Attr Pi r .  John ICoiva 
C h i e f  Engineer 

L3i3 RUSE H l t . l .  AVE.  

P. 0. BOX 28% 

DAMBURY. CObIN. 06810 

Re: We,?tern Ccnn Stz.i:e College Parking Lot 
on I.~3i", ,Street, Danbury, Conn. 
P r o j e c t  %BI-.W 426 

331-RU 30 -- ------ 
Dear M r .  Kdiva: 

0 s  co-ovnmers of t h e  p r e s e n t  passway r i s h t s  t h a t  b i s e c t  yo.our 
prop~sfd park ing  f a c i l i t y ,  w e  a r e  i n t e r e s t e d  i n  pursu iag  t.hc 
pro2osa l  su imi t t ed  by Robert Jones of P h i l i p  W. Genovese & 
Assocj.ates. iGr. Donzlci Hanson of t h e  College,  has met with m e  
end d iscussed  t h e  p o s s i b i l i t y  of changing our  p r e s e n t  passv:ay ----- 
t o  2 new proi3osed Location, 

I n  o n r  e s t i n a t i o n ,  t h i s  proposa l  would be b e n e f i c i a l  t o  t h e  
c o l l e g e  f o r  nunfrous reasons.  Sazety be ing  on t o p  of t h e  l ist .  
I n  cZeve1op;nent of our  i n d u s t r i a l  p roper ty  we i n t e n d  j.t w i l l  be 
uscc3 by t r u c k s  of varying s i z e s .  ~ h b u l d  they  have t o  d r i v e  - 
thrct lsh your park ing  l o t s ,  it \:.ould c r e a t e  a hazard t h a t  i s  
avoidabl-e. I h e  pro2osed ass rvay ,  e l i m i n a t e s  n o t  ooly t h e  d r i v e  
t!lm t h e  pz rk ing  lots, b u t  a l s o  t h e  c o n ~ e s t i o n  that w i l l  be 
caused on White S t .  hy  both  c z r s  and truc!:s us ing  t h e  p r e s e n t  
systex. Consequently, w e  e-ould be i n  f avor  of  charlging our  
p r e s e n t  pzssway t o  t h e  proposea loca t ion .  

Wr. Koiva, should you have any c p e s t i o n s  regarding  our  p o s i t i o n  
i n  Skis pzojcct, p l e a s e  do n o t  h e s i t a t e  t o  c a l l  me .  

V o r > y i y , - y o u r s .  

RY:ta 

I 



sfa te  nf Qonrrrrtic~f . . 

@ CARL R .  AJELLO . f: ; i  

AY'iORNEY GENERAL I; 

*;FJ3 :"E *m ?i y 
A t. ~ L J  '-9 u 2 /ED 

Officp cf ' T ~ P  ,2tfornrv_ 6crtcrnl  
30 T 9 1 V l T Y  STREET 

HARTFORD 06114 

M$*R 2 5 1375 
SC!,n,,d 3,- i f<&jSfE~S 

March 19; 1975 FOR THE STATE ~ ~ J L E G E S  
? ** 
h, t - 

Dr. Ruth A. Haas, President  
Western Connecticut State College 
181 White Street  
Danbury, Connecticut 06810 

Dear Dr. Haas: 

By let ter  of February 18, 1975 you stated that the Mayor of the City of 
Danbury has requested permission to use, on a temporary basis, approx- 
imately two ac re s  of land on the site of Western Connecticut State College's 
proposed new campus. The City of Danbury proposes to use the a r ez  a s  
a mini park by putting in a Little League diamond. The Mayor states the 
City's use of the property would be of a temporary nature and the City 
would relinquish the a r ea  immediately upon demand. 

have asked us whether it i s  possible to make an arrangement of this 
e with the City of Danbury. 

The land occupied by Western Connecticut State College is under the con- 
t ro l  of the Board of Trustees for  the State Colleges and they m a y  enter 
into a license for  the use of Lhe land with the CiDj of Dai2hu:yy as a licer-se 
is not an interest  in land and, therefore, is within the authority of the 
Board. 

W e  suggest that you have ;the corporation counsel for  the City submit a 
proposed license which will be terminable upon the will of the Board of 
Trustees and will agree  to hold the State harmless  f rom al l  claims. 

Very truly yours, 

CARL R. AJELLO 
ATTORNEY GENERAL . a 

. . By: Sidney D. Giber 
Assistant Attorney General 

SDC-:rm 
0 

3 



. 6+&%+ STATE O F  C O N N E C T I C U T  
@2z&,+ 
(' -eg; ;̂  WESTERN CONNECTICUT STA TE C O L L E ~ E  

z z - ~ ~ + \ ~  <&,y 181 WHITE STREET a D A ~ I J - R ' I .  C~NNECTICUT OGSiO 
+ .  

' ' I  

TEL 292-1400 ~ n q p "  
4 .; a 5-, -,A, 3 

MAR 2 5 1975 
Office of the President 

B9hnt.j ~r I EES March 24, 1975 
FOR THE STATE C O U G E S  . 

- i; 
D r .  ~hmes A. Frost  

I 
Board of Trustees 
P,O, Box 2008 
New Bri ta in ,  Connecticut 06050 

Dear D r ,  Frost ,  

A s  you w i l l  see by the enclosed letter, the  Mayor 
of the City of Danbury is  requesting the temporary use 
of a small piece of the new campus some distance from 
the  area t h a t  is  t o  be immediately developed, I f e l t  
t ha t  we should have legal  opinion so t h a t  our i n t e r e s t  
would be safeguarded and t h a t  the privilege would be 
f o r  temporary use only. As you see by Mx. Giber's 
l e t t e r ,  he f e e l s  t h a t  only the Board of Trustees could 
properly a c t  on t h i s  request.  a 

I have asked the City of ~ a n b u r T r e ~ u e s t  the  Cor- 
poration Counsel t o  submit a proposed l icense.  Inasmuch, 
a s  the Planning Committee w i l l  meet i n  the near future ,  
I thought they might wish t o  take action and then wait 
fo r  the l icense which w i l l  be requested by the  c i t y ,  

Sincerely, 

- -- 

~ u i h  A. Haas 
President 

RAH : ac 

Enclosures 

a 

- -- 
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Re: Paskins  Fac i l i t ies  
YJes  t e r n  Co:1::ecticut Sta:e Coilege 
GanLxry, C o x i ~ e c i i c ~ i t  
BI - RiI - 3 G  

---I I>--/ 

PwL~-~ 'zo~~c~ XO. 734200  
St?..te c?f Connr-c:icut 

.-Public \t:o:.l;j Dc>i;-.rtpli.ni: 
. 3 .  State Office  I j ; l l l ~ : : ~ n  

3 

l-I:-~artio:-d, Co,2;lccticut Oi;: 15 

Attestion: X i r  Joball Koir-LI, Chic: Engineer 
t 

Gel~tlemer,: 

In cornpiiailce \~.i:h YoiIr reqze a t, the iniorr2ation s11bmiiti.d h ~ r s - ~ ~ . i i t .  is  fo r  
the De~s;':n?cxtrs Lr~5ii1 Section. 

e ~ i ~ : i : i  passmay is iccated on a parce l  owned by ii.e S t r t e  ~ i t h  the r ights  
to pass  and re?ass  owned by: 

3 6% 

1. Iiobson and 3o t t s ,  Inc. ; 
I 

2 .  S~trnuel Young ; 
3. Carol  J. Ullrich ; . 

aad their  successo r s ' and  ass igns .  

A copy of the Administrato:'s Deed is enclosed which desc r ibes  the psrce l .  

The proposed passwzy is located on State ox.vneC land a t  6183 White S t ree t .  The - pro?osed r i sh t s  to pass  and r epass  would b e  granted to the above over a p a r c e l  
apprcximiitely bounded and descr ibed a s  follows: 

Commencing at  a 2oir.t cri the southerly s t r c e i  l i ? ; ~  of Y'hite S t ree t ,  snid poixi 
. being an i ron  pin marking the cividing li:ie between la::< oxc~ncd by thc State 
(S188) and Store  (41SG),  :hen rnr:ling alox: the soather-y st-eet  line of Y:l~ii:e 
Street 5 8SG 3 '  - 12" E . ,  a ciistjr.ce of 13. 6 3  to  a ; 

f? -9 " C 
then turliin; ard runninp S 05" - 3 7 '  - 43" E. , 2 d i ~ t 2 r . c ~  0: 199 .  +i i c z t  to a poi:;:; 

~urrrl:;g ;i:id rl;r?r.il:g S S Y O  - 5 9 '  - 00" ?\.. , to ny. ;ran ;ri:i r.lar:ii::n :hi. dividing 
.'> 

i ina between land ow:iod by the Si;ita ($183) and Stcne iBi66;  or. J1jjiito Street ,  3 

ciistn:icc of 1 5 .  02 feet j 

1 .. 
-- - -- - 
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Very t ru ly  ywrs , 
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. ]I TO b.l l  People t o  h3om Thess Preseil:~ Shall Cone---CnEEiliG: 
' I  1 

.. KK3W 'YE, ?hat  1: Charles J. S%one, Jr., of t h e  Tovm oj: i)a?bur,r, Count>- 
of F;trPi 012 arid'State of Co:-.nect,in,t, Ai,niriistrator of the  Estate of . 
krthul. L, Seyrnsur, lace  of said TotI.% of Urnbury, deceasedtby v i r tue  of aF. . -  order of tho Court, of Probaze for  ",a D i s t r i c t  of Danbury i n  the  S t a t e  
of Coriecticat dated April 16, 1970, and in consideration of the  of 

..- two fmmlred dol lars  ($2~0.00) received t o  my f i l K  sat isfact ion of t h e  
S t a t e  of C o r ~ e c t i a t ,  do @at, buga in ,  s e l l  st$. confirm u n 5 ~  the  said  

. . 
t 
$, 

, ' granteo, the S ta te  of Conqecticut, aI.1 the  r ight ,  t i t l o ,  in teres t ,  claixi 1 ! 
2 . .  -. and d e m d  ~ h i c h  tne s a i d  Arthur L, S e y r ~ u r  had a t  tho ti i ie of h i s  decease; 1 

- . OF which I, as  such k d ~ i n i s l r a t o r ,  hayo or ocght t o  haSze i n  and t o  a cer- 
tair. piece or parcel of land, s i tuated in said Tom of Dan-, and in&- 
cated on a nap en t i t i ed  ">%? SK!O:.,=JG P3OWRTY OF E;STATZ OF & T h i  I-. 
SEX43UR !jD CARADOR1 P. SF24OLii TO BE CO:7?EfD T3 STATE OF COiih'EGTICU?! 
WHITE STRE3T Dti?iE%Y9 CO>!.mTICVT FEB. 16, 1970 SCALE 1" = a'," h ~ i ~ h  
map i s  t o  be f i l e d  in the  off ice  of the Town Clerk of said Danbw, said  
piece or parcel  being nore par t icular ly  b w d e d  and described as fallows: 

. > .  Commencing a t  a point an t h e  southerly l ine .of  
. . White Street ,  said point marking the  dividiqg l i n e  

of laqd of the  S ta te  of Connecticut west of t!?8 

I . .. herein described parcel  ard t h e  said herein des- 

. I  - , 
1 
t 

cribed parcel; 

. ' Thence running along the southerly l i n e  of said - .  
i 3 .  White Street  2: 8 9 O  451 00" E a distance of 15.06 ', . f e e t  t o  z point; - * . L  . 

. . Thence turning and mining along t h e  westerly 
boundary l i n e  of land of the  said State  of 

' Comect imt  S 06" 231 06': E a distance of . .. . . 223.88 f e e t  t o  a point; 
;r. . .  . 

I .  _. Thence t u n k g  and rmnir~r along the r ror l .h~r ' ly  

! 
.,, 

I 

. , . . I  

i a. . . t r . boundary l i i e  of land of Same1 Young ti 89" 59' ,;,. .. . .. . . . 00" W a diskr lce  of u9.50 fee3 t o  a p o h t ;  . , + ,  - -._ -- 
t, 

. Thence turning and r u n n i ~ g  along t h e  norther2v 1 > boundary l i r ~ e s  of l a d  of said  Same1 Young and I t  

The Hobson & Botts Con?any, each iri part ,  S 8y0, 
11' 0011 w a distance of 132.68 f e e t  t o  a point; i i :  - 

. . . Thence turning +d running along the  easter ly  
. .'E. . . boundary .line of land of Karguerite E. Genovese 

* . N 20° 1st 30" V a distance of 26.91 f e e t  t o  a * point; 

Thence turning and x-ming along tile southerly 
boundary l ines  or' land of Carol J. Ullrich aqd 
Charles J. Stone, Jr., each in pa,-+,, N 89' 521 

" 40" E a distance of 162.77 fee t  t o  a point; 
? - 

i 

1 

#. . . 
* " 

, - .  

I I ; 

: - . 1 : .  
Thence turning and running along t h e  southerly ! : -  
boundary l i n e  of land of said S ta te  of Coriecticut 

. 
I 

- \ S 89' 59' 0011 E a distance of U0.91 f e e t  t o  a I 

point ; . .  
. Thence turning and running along t h e  easter ly  . . boundary l ine  of lard of zhe sa id  State. of Con- 

nectiiidt N 96" 21' 26" W a distance of 199.9k . 

. feet t.n t.he point. or place of boginning. P 

. . - - - " . .  .- - . Said piece o r  parcel  c o n t a i ~ s  226 acres. - - 
a portion if t h e  p re l r i~es  c;ntai?ed in a ce*& ' bit-cl&l k e d  dated Noveaber 20,1%7, cola  5. Feck 

I 
I 

: . !  
a d  MW J- Peck t o  k t h u r  L. Sepour  a ~ d  Caradopi p, sew- 

$ and recorded in Vohne 128 a t  Page 368 of the ~~d 
Records. ..I . . .. . . 

Said piece o r  parcel is h e r e h  being conveyed subject to . 
t h e  f ? . b X i ~ ~ g  encumbraqces: 

t ' 
. . 

. . l* The riEht3 of Kobson 8 Botts, Inc., a-id Same1 Yoiqg t o  pass 
~d 'reoaad therenver, wfiinh p i g i i b ~  w1"4 d ~ ~ ' i Y t + d  ~ . C L P O U G ~  a .. warranty Deed dated J U ~  2, 1696, f roa  cola  S. Peck, M~ J. 
Peck and Cmrio B. Peck t o  Phi l ip  Sixon and recorded in ~ ~ 1 % ~ ~  

0% POAO 1L3 of Lha D.27brrv T-nri  ncsn--.r- 



. . -  \ r T . J ) -  - * s -  - 
2 .  *' 

2, '~!Ic i.2, :t 7f C-. o; J T  Lriir,ci: t o  1,-ss aid *-epass f h c ~ e s t e r ,  
whic5 r iyn t  w33 dcril-c C: +.~I-L:,G:I a i:;rr?nty Seed ua',ed Kol.~.~ber 

I 

2, 2935, Css,: hrtiiur. L. :,r:-r,ow mu Omzdo:'~ P, Sejmnur t o  
1 

! I Chmien J. S t m e .  J r .  ,rand ? n a  13. Ston: 2-G rtjcorded i r i  Volme 
i 

196 at  page 327 of t h 9  ~ a n b u r j    and Rccords. 
i 
L 

TO 1 2 . l ~ ~  and t o  Hold t h e  above g r a t e d  and bargained premises . 
With f;bc ayApurtensr,ces tkereof, veto i t4,  t h c  s s i d  p a v i b e ,  i c s  
8**ccessnru and assjg~ls, t o  i t s  t h e i r  CF~*TI prapcr use ar-d ben-fit  
i':~rcvci. I,' t h e  sa:d itlu;.Lr,~strator, do hereby covenmt with it, 

. tho  said g r a t e e ,  it? scceessors aqd i i s s i ~ s ,  t h a t  I have fu l?  p owttr I 

a ~ t ' n o r i t y ,  ,?s lid;idnistr.stor zforesaid, t o  g r m t  and convey tho 
above-descr~bed pr~;nisea  in rn&?n?r and form aforesaid,and f o r  r~se1 . f  
and my h e k s ,  executor3 and adninis t ra tors  Z do fc r ther  cor.venmt t o  
~ Y r i % l t  and defena the  s&ie t o  it, the said  grantee, i t s  successors . 
m d  assips, q a i n s i  the c l a m s  of any persan or  persons whon~soever 
e1Xhi.n~; by, from or  under me a s  Ad-FA~istrator aforesaid. i 

In Flitness -Whereof, I, as  such Administrator, have hereunto sot 
W harid and s e a l  t h i s  1 2 t h  day of &+a&& 1970, 

Mav 
Signed, Sealed and Delivered in  
th6 prezenco of: . . 

&-'-dw q,u-, 9 7 .  L.S: 
I Wj-lliarn R. Ratchf  odd . Ch&-les J. Stone, Jr. 

. , 

("'3 
Achirtistrat,or of- the  Estate  0;: . / h h u r  L. S p o u r  

. . 
Evelyrj Panasis  - 

stfate o f  Connecticut ) May 32 th  I i 
+a- 

County of Fairfield 
1970 I 

. . 

Personal1;rappeared Charles J. Stone Jr.. t h e  sik?m.ner and * m a l o r  
r; , . .  o f  t h o  ffjreguir~g ir.strunent, xho achowledgeil t h z t  he executed :he 

same jll the  capacity and f o r  the  pwqose therein  stated, and .chat 
t h e  same is his f ree  ac t  m d  deed before me. . v . . . .  ., 

" . 9 

A ~ ~ ~ ~ V E D  ', 
C .  

William R. Hatch.foflii 
4 Conmissioner of t h e  Superior i 

e ~ t  f o r  F a i r f i e l d  County. 
I .  

1 , . 
L i s  .. 

a t  2:OSPM 

. - 
4 

--. - * .  
- \ . . - .  . . 

To A l l  People t o  khom These Presents Sha l l  Corn-mG: ' . . 
DIoif YE, That 1, C h ~ l e s  J- Stone, Jr.. o f  the  Tot+-n of Dan*, c-ty 

of F'airfieid anh S t a t e  o r  Connecticut, Erecutor of the  Estace of Caradori I 1 P. Seymour, afa/a Carrie P. Sejnnur, l a t e  o f  said T m  of Danbury,deceased, ' 
by v i r tue  of an order of t h e  Cm.t of Probzte f o r  the  Dis t r i c t  of Da..bur~ i . i in t h e  S t a t e  of Connec t ic~~t  dated A ~ r i l  16, 19700, ad in consider-'im of I . . t h e  sum of two hundred do l la r s  ($2!32.MI) received  to.^ fill satisZaction i : . . 
of the  S t a t e  of Conmcticut, do g r z ~ t ,  bargain, se l l ' aqd  confim. ~ 9 t o  t h e  ' i ' 
said grantee, the  S t a t e  of Co;ulecticut, a l l  t h e  r ight ,  t i t l e ,  in te res t ,  I claim and denand which the ra id  Csrxiori F. Bepour  had a t  t h e  time of her 

t decease, o r  which I, as such F-.ecut~r, have or  ought t o  h e  in and t o  a ' -  
L 

cer ta in  piece or parcel of la..d, si tuated in said  T m  of D a 7 h r ~ ,  a7d I . - 
indicated on a r ; a ~  en t i t l ed  lt?LLP SFiX1:G PZOFSTI. 01 I5T:iTZ O? h??.:iim I. 1 . 
SE~IOIIR AND CARAOGRI P. S E ~ O ~ J ~ I  TO EX C O X V ~  TO STE O i  COIVECTIC~T. ! .  

!! WHITE STFZET . D&,EiUXY, CO!2JEC?ICUT F;a. 16, 1970 S C U  1" = 20 1 ,  '1 w;dch 
map is  t o  be f i b d  in the  o f f i c e  of the Torn Clerk of said  Dabary, sa id  1 

. Y 
I .  

piece or p u c e 1  bajng mnrs p L - t l c u l a z l y  bcuuiod and doocribod as I o l l a r a t  
- . ..-. . . . - . - . L 1 -.. . - .. - ...- ...- . .-1-I. - - . . . .-- --..- -...-a I - -. . . .. _ . 

- B . -  I 
i .  . . - - f i  

. . 
-*r I Y  

L 
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3rnTenc :&t a poLnt oir t i io  so \ e r k ~  1 i of: 

. dnitc S t ~ e e L ,  a i d  p o ~ n t  xr i rkh ,  die d i v i d a g  
I~JO of land or t,i,o Ctate of  C~nne:ticut vest . . . '  ,,. H ... . . , .., I . o i  the h e r e i n  descrjbed ~n rc :e l  a?iid tho said 

. I harain described parcel; - .  . I 
'Ililence nnz?ir.g along t t e  soutkerly fine of said  
b k i t o  Street  N e'je LS 1 MI' E a distance of 15,Cb 
fee t  Lo s p ~ i z t ;  . .  

. Thence turning an.3 mnn5ng along tire westerly 
boundary l i n e  of iand of the  said State  of 
C O N ; H C ~ ~ C U ~  S Obo 23' 06" E a distance of 223.88 

t f e e t  t o  P p o i ~ t ;  
. . 

Thelice turnir~g and runhirig alone the  norther* 
'boundary line of land of Sarnel Young N €!9" 59' . . 

' . b OWa W a distance of U9.50 f e e t  t o  a point; . 
I 

Thence turning and m L n g  along the  nox-therly - 
bounday l ines  of lanrt of said Samuel Young and 

' ' The Hobson e( Botts Company, each i n  pmt ,  S 89' 
. Us 00" W a distancs of 32.68 fee t  t o  a point; . .. 

. , 

Thence turning and running along t h e  eas te r l r  
boundary line of land of Bfmgilerite E. Genevese 

. N 20" 151 30" W a distance of 26.91 fee t  t o  a 

Thence turnin4 and n m i n g  along the southerly 
i boundaqf l ines  of land of Carol J. I l ~ i c h  2nd 

rl .. . Clrarles J. Stone, Jr., each ~ I L  part ,  N 89" 521 . 
40" E a distance of 162.77 f e e t  t o  a point; 

1. - . Thence turning and running along tha southerly 
boundary l ine  of land of ?aid  Stztite of Connecti- 

k _. cut S 89' 591 W1' E a distance of ll0.91 fee t  t o  

g '  . 
Thence turning and running along t h e  eagterly 

.:, 
'boundary l i n e  of Laxd of t k e  said State  of Con- 

. , necticut N 060 211 28'' W a d2si;z?cn of 199.94 
'SP . f e e t  t o  t h e  point or place of 'beginnhg. ! 

Said piece o r  parcel conta$s-.226 acres. i -- -A 
I3eing-a p ~ r t i o n  of t h e  premises contained i n  a certain7 

Quit-Claim Deed dated Novenber 20, 1 g 7 ,  from Cola S. Peck 
and Mary J. Peck t o  Artlrtr L. Sejmour and Caradori P. Seymour . 

r. d in Volume ,128 a t  Page 368 of t h e  D2nbu-y Land 
I I . . . . . . 

Said piece o r  parcel  i s  herein being conveyed subject 
t o  the following encuznbrances: 

. . 
r i g h t s  of Kobson & Botts, Inc., and S w e l  Y&~ 

I 

and repass thereover, which r igh t s  were derived through 
t y  Deed dated June 2, 1896, froin Cola S. r"eck,&lary J. 

r i e  D. Peck t o  Ph i l ip  Sinon and recorded in Volume 

. \ 143 of the  Danbury Land Records. 

2. The r igh t  of Carol 3. UUrich t o  pass and repass there- 
over, ::hfck r igh t  +,.as derived C,bzc:,-h a G?zrz~ty Deed d2ted 
Noveinber 2, 1934, from Arthur L. Seymour Caradori P. Seymour . Stone, Jr., ard Ina B. Stone and recorded jn Volue  

e 127 of the  Danbury Land Records. I 
I 

and t o  Hold t h e  above granted and bargained p r d s e s  ,. ecczces tkerocf,  unts  it, the said g r a s e e ,  i t s  
successors and assigns t o  i ts  and t h e i r  ovmA  roper use and benefit I ' 

forever. And I, t h e  sa id  Executor, do hereby conveamt with it, t h e  ! 
I 

t 
said grantee, i t s  successors and assigns, t h a t  I have fili power and 
authority, as Executor aforesaid, t o  grant and convey t h e  above- . -i 

a- 'described premises in n a m e r  and form aforesai4 and fo r  mjself and . 
heirs ,  executors a?d administrators I do fur ther  convwant t o  

f -  
. I .  

m r a n t  and defend the  same t o  it, the  said grantee, i t s  successors t .  

and assigns, against tho claims of my pcrson or  persons ~ h m s o e v e r  
I 
i 

claiming by, from o r  undkr me a s  Executor aforesaid. 1 

! 
Xn Witness Whereof, I, a s  such Exemtor, have hereunto set  I .  . I 

ha& a d  ndma', this 1 2 t h  Cay of kmd7 1470. ' . . .-.---," - - - --. .- * -- . Kay . - -  --. -. -.----- -.-.---I .-..- 
. . . - 3 -  * 

L -- 



, i 
Thence,  r u n n i r , ~  S ?GO 01' 33Ii 5, e d i s t r 3 c e  o f  ; 
One f.iundred : : ine ty -e ig l l t  and C)6/123 (198.96) f e e t  C ' f  

t o  a p i n t ;  . r ,  i 
. .-. 

Thence, r u m i n n  :: 89O 5 S 1  j 3 "  :I, a d i s t a q c e  of 
Fifty and  41/ !33  (53 .41)  f e e t  to p p o i n t ;  - . . 

i 

piye, SnrgGin, sell 2nd tonfirm un:o said STAT: OF CGXECTICJT, its l a  1 ;  
do c> 

succ2ssor.s  a n d  assi;;:ls f o r c v c r ,  a c e r t a i n  p i e c e  or p e r s e l  of l e n d  w i t h  t 5 e  
bu!!ii::zs and  'irn;?rcvc;:?nts t!:crcon a n d  :!IF? e : ~ p u r  tc;:-c.nces t h e r e t o ,  s i tua-ed ii: 
t 5 e  C i t y  of nr;'nbury, C02:iLy sc FcirField a n d  Stzt? c;: Connc::tic.;L, !-:rio:,ln H S  : io. 199 1 i I ;  

I 1  

1, sho:.lir.~ ! !;ill t e  S t - r c z t ,  ;9ar,bur:r, C o ~ . n c c t ~ c ~ l k  orid s l ~ o v ; ~  on a :i;c-2 o r  2 l e n  enCSt!cd "::i- 
1 '  

j / !  

P r o ? e r t y  of ~ l ' s i e  Sa!:adelis ,  105 .?hii-e S t r c s t ,  D r n b ~ ~ r y ,  Connectici l ;  To :3e Cor.vsyed 
t o  S i r t r e  of C o n n e c t i c u t ,  ?h i1  ig ,I. Gcnovesc S !i:;soziates X n ~ i n c e r s  t Land 
Survey'?rs, 295 " i r c ~ d w e l l  S t r s c t ,  t:a::den, Connc.c t icut ,  S c e l e  - 1" := 2.0' 
liover::xr, 1968, i 'rojec t :;' 31-I:S-L"., " which !.a;> i s  t o  be f ilec! c o n c c r r e n t l y  1 

w i t h  t h i s  deerl i~ t h e  Town C l e r k ' s  Ofr'lce of C a n i u r y ,  s a i d  perccl bein; more 
p ~ r r  i c u l a r l  y bounded ar,d described es f o l  l o r ~ s  : 

C 
J 

Beginn in2  e t  e p o i n t  a t  t h e  n o r t h e a s t e r l y  c o r n e r  
of t h e  hcl-ein d e s c r i b z d  p r e c i s ~ s ,  sc 5-i: noin: FJeinz 
Fi f t ee r :  and % / I  03 ( i S  .%I f e e t  \:es t e r l y  (:#:c.,esured 
eloil:: the s o u t ? l e r l y  l i r i e  of .clitp_ S t r e e t )  fro17 er, i r o n  I I 

p ipe  s e t  i n  tbe southerly 1  i n c  of  'C1i:e S ~ r e e t  a= t i le  
n o r t h w e s t e r l y  c o r n e r  of l a n d  now o r  f o r c : e r l y  of Geaalski; 

.: ! 
. . 




